Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Basic Chemicals Company, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Occidental Chemical Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Internal Suite 2200 Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freeway
Other	City: Dallas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No	Country: USA Zip: 75244
Yes KX No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12-13-2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment X Merger	x Corporation Citizenship New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,282,889, 3,133,054, 3,211,280
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing AKTIVOX, TEXTONE, VX 456	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Becker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Street Address: 5005 EBJ Freeway	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75244	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 972-404-3848	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 972-404-3957	b. Deposit Account Number 150163
Email Address:Michael_Becker@oxy.com	Authorized User Name <u>Michael Becker</u>
9. Signature: Michael Bucken	8-28-2007
Signature Michael A. Becker	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and document;
Hame or report digriffig	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Aug-28-07 10:00am From-Corprate Legal +9724043957 T-051 P.002/009 F-

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

December 15, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Basic Chemicals Company, LLC

INTO

Occidental Chemical Corporation

UNDER SECTION 904A OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Dennis F. Blake and Stacy L. Palmatary being respectively the Senior Vice President - Business Analysis and the Vice President - Supply Chain of Occidental Chemical Corporation, and Dennis F. Blake and Stacy L. Palmatary being respectively the Senior Vice President - Business Analysis and the Vice President - Supply Chain of Basic Chemicals Company, LLC, hereby certify:

- 1. (a) The name of each constituent corporation and business entity is as follows: Occidental Chemical Corporation, a New York corporation Basic Chemicals Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- (b) The name of the surviving corporation is Occidental Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York since November 6, 1909 (originally formed under the name of Hooker Electrochemical Company).
- (c) The name of the merged business entity is Basic Chemicals Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware by the filing of a Certificate of Formation on September 17, 2004. Basic Chemicals Company, LLC, has not filed an application for authority and is not doing business in the State of New York.
- 2. The merger was adopted by Occidental Chemical Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its sole shareholder pursuant to Section 615 of the Business Corporation Law.

Aug-28-07

- Basic Chemicals Company, LLC, has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws '
 of the State of Delaware in which it is formed and this merger is permitted by such laws.
- An Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation and the address thereof is 5005 LBJ Freeway, Suite 2200, Dallas, Texas 75244.
- The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of December 2006, at 12:00 midnight (Eastern Standard Time).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 13th day of December 2006, and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Occidental Chemical Corporation

Ву:

Dennis F. Blake Senior Vice President - Business Analysis

Des

Stacy L. Palmatary

Vice President - Supply Chain

Basic Chemicals Company, LLC

By:

Dennis F. Blake

Senjor Vice President - Business Analysis

Bv:

Stacy L. Palmatary

Vice President - Supply Chain

Carliffrance of Monday New YORLOW

P.005/009

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Basic Chemicals Company, LLC

INTO

Occidental Chemical Corporation

Under Section 904A of the Business Corporation Law

Sa

DRAWDOWN ACR-41

STATE OF NEW DEPARTMENT THEO DEC 1 5 2003

FILED BY:

MY

OUS DEC 15 PM 12: 26

STEPHEN P. PARISE
OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
10889 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024
(310) 443-6541

3

637

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 11/06/1909, under the name of HOOKER ELECTROCHEMICAL COMPANY, fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/16/1912.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 05/25/1914.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/15/1915.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 01/24/1935.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 01/27/1937.
- A Certificate of Amendment was Tiled on 09/14/1940.
- A Certificate of Amendment was 431 Ed. on 10/17/1931.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 09/23/1942.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/15/1944.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/15/1944.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 04/06/1944.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 07/02/1947.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 10/25/1948.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/19/1951.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 03/01/1951.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/03/1953.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 11/04/1954.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 01/21/1955.

Certificate of Consolidation was filed on 04/29/1955.

Certificate of Consolidation was filed on 11/30/1955.

(page 2) - OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 03/15/1956.

Certificate of Consolidation was filed on 11/30/1956.

Certificate of Consolidation and Name Change, changing its name to HOOKER CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 05/29/1958.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 03/17/1959.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 03/21/1960.

Restated Certificate was filed on 03/22/1960.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 03/30/1962.

Certificate of Consolidation was filed on 03/30/1962.

Restated Certificate was filed on 03/19/1964.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 10/27/1964.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 02/05/1965.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/26/1965.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 05/23/1966.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 0.6/30/1966.

Restated Certificate was filed on 01/02/1968.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 01/02/1968.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 04/19/1968.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 07/24/1968.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 10/07/1970.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/20/1972.
- A certificate changing name to HOOKER CHEMICALS & PLASTICS CORP. was filed on 01/17/1974.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 10/31/1979.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/28/1979.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/30/1980.

(page 3) - OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 06/30/1981.
- A certificate changing name to OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 04/01/1982.
- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 04/07/1986.

Restated Certificate was filed on 08/28/1987.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/24/1987.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/30/1987.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/21/1987.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1987.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/04/1992
- A Biennial Statement was fided 11/21/1993
- A Certificate of Merger was full on 12/21/1993
- A Certificate of Merger was file of 01/04/1994

Certificate of Change was filed on 05/09/1994

Certificate of Change was tiled on 03/13/1995

Certificate of Change was filed on 04/28/1997.

- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/19/1997.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 04/23/1999.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/20/1999.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 06/29/2001.

Certificate of Change was filed on 07/13/2001.

- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/10/2001.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/05/2003.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 01/13/2006.

Aug-28-07 10:01am From-Corprate Legal +9724043957 T-051 P.009/009 F-410

(page 4) - OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 14th day of December two thousand and six.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200612150257 72

RECORDED: 08/28/2007

